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APPLICATION N2 AP )0,

The American Institute of Architects .. suy 13, 1959
Received Oct. 21, 19 59
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted  Nov. 2, 159
F e MEMBERSHIP N2 149kl
A Name of applicant ... 000 Hironimus Chapter.I0d1808
B Address of applican: ....506 North Main St., Evansville 11, Indiana
C  Adpplication received with check for § 20.0Q....0n ... Oct, 21, 19 59
D Adpplication returned for correction : 19 .
g E  Application in due order o ....eoeememonoeeeeeeeeen. Oct. 21, 19 29
o
o F  Adcknowledgments to applicant and chapter on ...... Oct. 21, 19 59
a
5 G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
2 o shatridinankkecttonied received on Oct. 21, 19 59
8
i- H Record of registration received............ooooooi oo Oct. 21, 19 59
Z
g I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
lf Indiana State Bd. for Registration of Architects }
o
% J The applicant is currently regtf éed as an architect or licensed to practice
z architecture in the states of
o
; K  Adpplication sent to The Committee on Membership Oct. 26, 19 59
ii L The Committee on Membership reported on application om .....ooooooooeeeeeee... Oct. 26, 19 59
:E M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
f sional qualifications on or before 19 |, which was received.
5 REPORT :
5 As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
é in its opinion the applicant is¥ qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
3
k5
E THE %OZ&]MI’I"I‘EE}O
[e) ’ off
E Date get;, 26, 19 59. oyl L
2
: W"\—
P, | O JF :
3 Chatrman
o
“ _ CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in e by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
. . John Hironimus
to membership in The Institute, and hereby dec]are to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Chapter.
.l\
11V annd
Date Nov. 2, 1959 .
Secretary
Nov....2, 59
N Adpplicant admitted on .......ooneenene.... : 19 g‘
[
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter om .o Nov. 2, 19 5,9 i“
o

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $....oooooooeeeeeoenen .
returned to applicant om ......ooeeeeeeeeeeeneeeecanaca. 19

60£-H 7ed 'F'I'V
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APPLICATION NQ A0

.7

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with inok.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects,

v

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I,the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

L.

2.

Datq

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as  Architect

Y

My full name is John Hironimus

ITama natural citizen of the United States.

. My legal residence is in the City of Fvansville

County of Vanderburgh Stateof State of Indiana

My address in The Institute records will be 506 North Main Street

Number Street

ity Evansville Zome ] 7] swte Indlana

. I desire to be a member of the Indiana o Chapter.

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

. I .enclose my c}ieck for $20.00, for admission fee and thé first yea;"s annual dues; of which $5.00

is-for.a vear’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

2 Applicant sign full nume in ink

L§-§-8 ‘AIY—000S

IS wao ] "FI'Y
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth  Necw, 13, 190(Place of birth Mt. Vernon, Indlana

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

New York, Indlana, Illinois, Kentucky

(6) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named statess: New York

{¢) I hold Certificate No, cooeereeereeee . of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination,

EDUCATION

12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, uﬁiversities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location Yours Graduntion Degres
Central High Evansville 4 1919
Columbia University New York 2 1925-46 (BExtension)

Beaux-Arts Institute Ateller Corbett-Smith, New York

(%) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:
Competitions: General Electric 1¢35, 3rd prize
L-0-F 1935, honorable mention, Portland Cement 1936
NY World's Fair 1934, mention & awarded a building to design
) PROFESSIONAL TRAINING* AGA 1938, 2nd proze
European travel (5 countries) Ladies H. J. 1938, 2nd prbze
13. T list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’s Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment

Roger H. Bullard, NYC , architect a¥f8%" oOct. f2BZL¥Hgy, '27

~Hart & sShape, NYC, architect Chlef Mar., '27=----Feb., '31
dJoseph Urban, NYC, architect Drfet Mar. '3levr+Sept '33

‘ﬁ “Bcott & Teegen, NYC, architect designer Apr. '34----Dac., '40
éK-Caribbean A-E, NYC, Arch-engr Unit Capt. Jan.'4l---Nov. '42
-Union Carbide NYC, Chenmists Priority Dec. '42———=Mayv ‘L6

~Legeman Assoclates Evansvillle Arch't Partner May '46--Dac. '56

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectura] school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)

. JERN R

. B
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From To

Legeman Associates (partner) 1946-56, Ind. & Ill.
Hirohimus & Tarrants, 1947-59, Ind., & I11l.

Hironimus-Knagggiﬁyrants, 1959, Ind., I1l., & Ky.

15. Is architecture your principgl ocation ?

i

SZARAUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

Wone, except stockholder.
PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS

IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. T have previously applied for membership or associateship in the e e chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

18. Member of Institute from to

19. Junior of Institute from to

20. Associate of . Chapter from to

21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

22. Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in ‘ from to
REFERENCES |

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

A Morris Taqﬁggfs ' 5Q6_NL_Main_S£m%TEIananille+“Indiana.
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T

‘7EQ%TRalph Robert Knapp 506 N, Mein S$t., Evansville, Indilana

Member Address

-\
@4@%@ 10 Chestnut Street, Evansville, Indiana

. ___Edwin C. Berendes = 208 N, W, Third 8t., Evansville, Indlana.
({‘ Reference Address

CBKg%%.@h&zlgg_Alwﬁglgixg;______ 122 lLocust St£ﬁet. Evansville, Indiana.

Reference ress
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Indiana Society of Archltects

{Chapter)

P. 0. Box 55594
Indianapolis 5, Indlana

(Address)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
agirs  State Library Bullding, Rm. 412
Indianapolis 4, Indiana
RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
JOHN HIRONIMUS

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in ‘The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files. -

Date. August 13 459 f::2:22b7;7 Cff f;;

JOHN HIRONIMUS, 506 N, Main Street, Evansville, Indiana

1. Is the applicaﬁt registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?. ... ... or by exemption? REOIPRCEAL

3. What was the scope of the examination? .....Reciprocal registration.in.Indiana.on the. basis
S— of. his.registration by written examination-in-the -State-of-New-York,-

4. What was the period of the examination?............. days. Written examination........oococoeeeereceeees hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

- if so, give Certificate Now.weoroececucnssd eSO

6. Date of first registration.ﬂﬁl‘..c.h...lg;...l9hz19

f o (Signatugesf Secretary of Board)

mank STATE N
Date. . August 17, 19..29 TGANS OF M iﬁi'ﬁ*‘ﬁm‘mcm """""""

(Name of Board)
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EVANSVILLE 8

August éu, 1959

Mr. Don E. Gibson, Executive Secretary
Indiana Society of Architects
P. 0. Box 55594

Indianapolis 5, Indiana

Dear Mr. Gibson:

In reference to Mr. John Hironimus, I have the greatest

praise for his ability and integrity as an Architect and
his high standing in this community. He will certainly

be a welcome member to the A,I.A. and abide by its every

principle.

Veiy truly yours,

- Q__Q‘\_ LA) 5
E. Jack Wesley

EJW:pb

JACK WESLEYM®BARCHITECT

10 CHESTNUT STREET

INDILANA
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HIRONIMUS
RALPH ROBERT KNAPP, A.LL A,
MORRIS TARRANTS, A.l. A,

JOHN HIRONIMUS

AucusT 24, 1959

Mr. DoON E. GiESON,
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

IND, SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
P.0. Box 55594
INDtANAPOLIS 5, INDIANA

RE: APPLICATION -
MR, JOHN HIRONIMUS

EVANSVILLE, [NDIANA
DeAar Sir:

WiTHOUT EXCEPTION, | HEARTILY RECOMMEND MR, HIRONIMUS FOR
MEMBERSH!P. | HAVE KNOWN AND WORKED WITH JOHN FOR THE PAST
FOURTEEN YEARS, YOU WiLL NOTE BY THE LETTERHEAD THAT WE

ARE MEMBERS OF THE SAME FIRM, THIS IN ITSELF IS SELF-EXPLANATORY
OF MY REGARDS FOR JOHN.,

RESPECTFULLY YOURS,

MorgR1s TARRANTS

MT/WA
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HIRONIMUS
RALPH ROBERT KNAPP, A.lLA.
MORRIS TARRANTS, A.lLA.

JOHN HIRONIMUS

AvagusT 24, 1959

Mr., DonaLD E, GIBSON
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

IND. SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
P.C. Box 55594
INDIANAPOLIS 5, INDIANA

Dear Mr., GIBSON:

IN REFERENCE TO THE APPLICATION OF MR, JOHN HIRONIMUS, OF THIS
ciTYy, | WOULD LIKE TO GIVE THE VERY HIGHEST RECOMMENDATION.

As yYou cAN SEE, MR, HIRONIMUS 1S A PARTNER IN THIS FIFM, SO YOU
CAN SEE THAT | HAVE ALREADY PLACED A HIGH DEGREE OF FAITH IN
HIS ABILITIES AND INTEGRITY.

HOPE THIS IS THE INFORMATION YOU DESIRE.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

RaLpH RoserT KHAP

RRK/WA
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. W,
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

 November 2, 3989

Mr, John Hironimus, ATA
506 North Maln Street
Evansville 11, Indisna

Dear Mr. Hﬂ.rmﬂ.mus:

The Board of niremra of The American Institute of Architects
takes plessure in informing you that it has ected favorably on
your application and welcomes you 10 corporate membership in The
Institute. In approximately six weeks time, you will recelve

a certificate of membership duly executed by the officers of The
Ingtitute.

You are assigned 0 the Indim mym, erfeati.vc Hm'emer 2, 1959.
I si.merely lwpe that you will taka m aative and interested. mt
in your chapter activities sluse it is through these mctivities
that Insbitute policies are developed. Your cooperation and parti~
eipation will contribute Yo the advancement of Institute objectives
end increase the benefi,’cs to be derived from Institute membership.

!wmtmtekmvthatmyefﬂﬁe iﬁ:imsatmrsewuetathe
fulleat extent cf 1ta powerﬂ, S

amﬂrﬂw mrs‘ . Cidetowoo .. ‘ .;-.‘-'-‘ “', L .

J. Roy Carroll, Jr.
Seeretary

Enelopures
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A
Ed

March 9, 1977

Mr. John Hironimus, AIA
310 SE Eight Street
Evansville, TN 47713

Dear Mr. Hironimus:

It is with regret that we have received your recent letter tendering
your resignation. -

If satisfactory with your chapter, the proper action will be taken in
the near future, effective as of the date your letter was received,

Thank you for your past support. We look forward to the time when
you will resume your membership.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Records

MM: hrs

cc: Central-Southern Indiana Chapter, AIA
Indiana Society of Architects, AIA

Blind note to components: Unless we are advised by you to the
contrary within two weeks from now, we will go ahead and accept
this resignation.

MM
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Helen:

John Allen, Pres. of Central Southern Indiana Chapter ‘.called

and said he received a copy of a letter sent to John Hironimus accepting
his resignation. J. Allen said he talked to Hironimus and he agreed

to be a Member Emeritus. Allen gix said he was eligible. So would
you please smzsne send him an emeritus form to fill out. His address is:
John Hironimus, 310 South East 8th Street, Evansville, Indiana 47713.

If there are any questions please call John Allen.

Thanks ,Deb

e Gl GY o smerxnué sTatus will allowvynu to retain the
Full rights snd privileges of membership and need not cost
you a dime, As an Emeritus member you will receive all
Chapter and State publications and mailing and an optional
program in which you would pay Fifteen dollars total per

year would allow you to continue receiving the A.I.A. Journsl
and Memo,

To obtain Emeritus standing simply write to me or A.I.A. in
Washington and request it, we will do the rest. We in your
chapter would hope that we can remain part of your life as
you enjoy your retirement.

May 24, 1877 John 8, Allen, AIA
President

cos  Maureen Marx, Director

Membership Records v M AY 26 1977




Mr, John Hironimus, AIA
310 S,E, Eighth Street

Evanaville, Indiana 47713

CENTRAL SOUTHERN INDIANA CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
4403 North Delaware Street Indianapolis, Indiamna 45202

\\\.
.,

As president of Central Southern Indiana Chapter, A.I.A.,

I would like to suggest that you consider Emeritus status ;
in lieu of resignation from the A.I.A. Your long and active
involvement in our profession have earned you that Qniqua
opportunity. Emeritus status will sllow you to retain the

full rights and privileges of membershlp mnd need not cost

you a dime. As an Emeritus member you will receive all

Chapter and State publicetions and mseiling and an optional

program in which you would pay fifteen dollars totasl per

year would allow you to continue receiving the A.I.A. Journal
and Memo,

To cbtain Emeritus standing simply write to me or A.I.A. in

Washington and request it, we will do the rest. We in your
chapter would hope that we cen remain part of your life as

you enjoy your retirement.,
Sincerely, . )

May 24, 1877 John S8, Allen, AIA
President

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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ce: Maureen Marx, Director
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A.

RUPERT D. CONDICT, A. . A.

WALLACE W. GIVEN, A.

quoted, or published without written permission fronKerp\P, 1735 N@W/EENN V\‘aSWMCT

JOHN HIRONIMUS, EMERITUS

TELEPHONE (812) 423-7729 )

310 S. E. EIGHTH STREET

EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47713

MaY 27, 1977

MR. JOHN S. ALLEN, A.Il.A,
1403 NORTH DELAWARE STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46202

DEAR SIR:

YOUR SUGGESTION THAT | BECOME AN EMERITUS MEMBER COMES
AS A SURPRISE AND | ACCEPT GRATEFULLY.

IF YOU WILL CARRY ON, IT WiLL BE APPRECIATED, AND AGAIN,
MANY THANKS.

SINCERELY,

)N
>i0)
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" INDIANA SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

A State Organization of the American Institute of Architects

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Services

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Ms. Marx,

Mr. John Hironimus, AIA, has elected to ek Emerituys
Status. The Central Southern Indiana Chapter has

Found him eligible and recommends this status change to

be retroactive to January 1, 1977.

Please let me kmow if we must do anything else to

effect this change.

Sincerely,
T

June 29, 1977 John S. Allen, AIA
President

JSA/cr

Enclosures

JUuL1 1977

Central/Southern Indiana Chapter . Indianapolis Chapter . Northern Indiana Chapter
1403 North Delaware Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 317/632-6550
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August 15, 1877

 Mr. John Hironimus, AJA, Member Emeritus
~ 310 SE Eight Street

Evansville, IN 47713
Dear hgir. Hirontmus:
In accordance with the recommendation of the Central

Southern Indiapa Chapter, we are pleased to readmit you
to membarship 8z 8 Member Exaer!tns, eﬂwﬁw Imanry

1, 1977,

Yoar pame is being maw to the AlA's rolls. I you
wish to be on the AIA matiling list, please send us a
chsck for 315.99.

We hope yaur mst mman and yam' chapter will
continue, even though you now are relieved of dues pay-
ments.

With bast wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Robert M. lawrence, FAIA

cc: Central Southern Indlana Chapter, AJA
Indiana Society of Architects, AJA
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